# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Flooring Ventures, LLC		08/09/2005	LTD LIAB JT ST CO:
FA Management Enterprises, Inc.		08/09/2005	CORPORATION:

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Flooring Ventures, LLC
Street Address:	27750 Stansbury
City:	Farmington Hills
State/Country:	MICHIGAN
Postal Code:	48334
Entity Type:	LTD LIAB JT ST CO:

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1210903	NEW YORK CARPET WORLD

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (314)726-7501

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 314-726-7512
Email: kyancey@hdp.com

Correspondent Name: Harness, Dickey & Pierce, P.L.C.

Address Line 1: 7700 Bonhomme, Suite 400

Address Line 4: St. Louis, MISSOURI 63105

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kara R. Yancey
Signature:	/KRY/
Date:	08/23/2005

Total Attachments: 2

TRADEMARK REEL: 003144 FRAME: 0984

900030608

source=Trademark Assignment with Exhibit A#page1.tif source=Trademark Assignment with Exhibit A#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003144 FRAME: 0985

#### **EXHIBIT A**

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT (the "Assignment") shall be deemed made and entered into as of 1st day of June, 2005, as defined below ("Effective Date") by and between FA Management Enterprises, Inc., a Georgia corporation ("Assignor"), and Flooring Ventures, LLC, a Michigan limited liability company ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of a certain trademark registration which is described in **Exhibit A**, attached hereto (the "Mark");

WHEREAS, Assignee is desirous of obtaining whatever rights, title and interest together with whatever goodwill Assignor may have in the Mark; and

WHEREAS, Assignor and Assignee are desirous of memorializing this Assignment for purposes of recordation with the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

NOW, THEREFORE, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee whatever right, title and interest it may have in and to the Mark together with whatever goodwill there may be therein, as well as all renewals and extensions of registrations that are or may be secured by Assignee, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, for Assignee's own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of Assignee's successors, assigns or other legal representatives, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the Assignor if this Assignment had not been made, including all claims for damages by reason of past, present and future infringement or other unauthorized use of the Mark, with the right to sue for damages, and collect the same for Assignee's own use and enjoyment and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the undersigned, duly authorized, has caused this Assignment to be executed.

**ASSIGNOR:** 

FA Management Enterprises, Inc.

Date: 🧦 🎀

Name:

Title

STLD01-1174605-2

TRADEMARK REEL: 003144 FRAME: 0986

# **EXHIBIT A**

Flooring Ventures' Mark

U.S. Registration No.

NEW YORK CARPET WORLD

1,210,903

STLD01-1174605-2

TRADEMARK REEL: 003144 FRAME: 0987

**RECORDED: 08/23/2005**